2158538258

| 06-15 | ~2005 |
|--|---|
| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office |
| 10302- | 1619 5 U.L. |
| | se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Darin Pibum | Name: Andrew Corporation |
| Date Heath Kevin Paswalk Kevin Rovell | Internal Address: 10500 W 153rd Street |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) しゃと り, 2005 | Street Address: _10500 W 53rd Street |
| Assignment Merger | City: Orland Park |
| Security Agreement | |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: IL |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: United States Zip: 60462 |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes of No document is being filed together with a new application. |
| Additional numbers a | stached? Yes No |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name: Jon H. Muskin, Esquire/Customer Number 25,203 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| Internal Address: National IP Rights Center, LLC | Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| 550 Township Line Road | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | Enclosed |
| Street Address; National IP Rights Center, LLC | None required (government interest not affecting title |
| 550 Township Line Road | 8. Payment Information |
| City: Blue Bell | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers |
| State: PAZip:19422 | Expiration Date |
| Phone Number: 610-680-2301 | b. Deposit Account Number |
| Fax Number: 610-680-2319 | Authorized User Name |
| Email Address: sfields@niprc.com | |
| 9. Signature: | G-9-05 |
| 18YRNE 00000050 11148875 Signature | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: |
| Name of Person Signing | |

Documents.to-be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or maked to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ANDREW CORPORATION

2158538258

Fax:8175409469

Jun 9 2005 9:06 P.05

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Dale Heath, residing at 5203 10.15T Are Shilling to OK Told OK TO

AND WHEREAS, Andrew Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois, and having an office and place of business at 10500 W 153rd Street, Orland Park, IL 60462 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

PATENT REEL: 017049 FRAME: 0960 ANDREW CORPORATION

2158538258

Fax:8175409469

Jun 9 2005 9:07 P. 06

Docket No: 12022-1 Scrial Number ! Not Assigned Filing Date: Horewith

Page 2 of 2

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand this gray of | 2005. |
|--|--------------|
| MARI R. HEISLER-REYES Notery Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires Dale Heath | - |
| Mari P. Ouslie - Purps 6.9-05 IN TRACTION OF THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF TH | 2005. |
| Notary Public, State of Texas My Convincation Expires | , |
| Mari R. Olister - Push 6-9-05 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this group of June | 2005. |
| MARI R. HEISLER-REYES Notary Public, State of Taxas My Commission Expires September 19, 2008 Kevin Royell On 19, 2008 | - - |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto settiny hand this day of | 2005 |
| MARI R. HEIBLER-REYES Nestary Public. State of Tenses Nestary Public. State of Tenses Nestary Public. State of Tenses Suptemplay 19, 2008 Suptemplay 19, 2008 MARI R. HEIBLER-REYES Darin Piburn Darin Piburn MARI R. HEIBLER-REYES Notary Public. State of Tenses MARI R. HEIBLER-REYES Notary Public. State of Tenses MARI R. HEIBLER-REYES Darin Piburn MARI R. HEIBLER-REYES NOTARY Public. State of Tenses MARI R. HEIBLER-REYES NOTARY Public. State of Tenses MARI R. HEIBLER-REYES NOTARY Public. State of Tenses MARI R. HEIBLER-REYES Darin Piburn MARI R. HEIBLER-REYES NOTARY Public. State of Tenses MARI R. HEIBLER-REYES NOTARY Public. State of Tenses MARI R. HEIBLER-REYES Darin Piburn MARI R. HEIBLER-REYES Darin Piburn MARI R. HEIBLER-REYES MARI R. HEIBLER-REYES Darin Piburn MARI R. HEIBLER-REYES | |

PATENT

REEL: 017049 FRAME: 0961